
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2018 Summer Slalom Series Event#10

October 14, 2018 Organizer: Jing T

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 56.438        55.868        55.406        54.979        54.369        54.843        55.158        54.791        54.369 0.781 42.462 100.00

2 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 57.495 2 58.309        60.365 4 56.228 2 53.578        56.052 2 56.608 2 255.722 200 53.578 0.794 42.541 99.81

3 37 Bryan A Subaru WRX DS 57.123        53.941        54.094        55.928        54.648        253.617 200 53.634        56.653 2 53.634 0.794 42.585 99.71

4 124 Matt M Scion Frs DS 263.039 200 53.686        55.868 2 53.736        53.767        54.036        53.913        55.601 2 53.686 0.794 42.627 99.61

5 782 Eric R Mazda miata ES 57.341        56.781        56.093        55.911        55.226        55.342        54.884        55.372        54.884 0.787 43.194 98.31

6 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 56.26        55.546        54.445        56.607 2 58.097 2 54.657        55.05        55.075        54.445 0.797 43.393 97.86

7 46 William H Scion Frs DS 57.244 2 73.499 10 57.14 2 54.86        56.187        54.799        55.094        56.967 2 54.799 0.794 43.510 97.59

8 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 255.121 200 52.692        52.252        53.09        56.213        51.988        52.716        51.988        51.988 0.839 43.618 97.35

9 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 56.352        53.57        54.994 2 53.022        54.269        54.856 2 56.099 2 53.869 2 53.022 0.823 43.637 97.31

10 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 56.553        55.89        57.932 2   DNF         59.852 4 55.115        59.667 4               55.115 0.794 43.761 97.03

11 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 264.775 202 61.211 2 58.173        57.401        58.855 2 57.423        56.562        58.11 2 56.562 0.781 44.175 96.12

12 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STH 55.604        55.245        55.025        54.938        55.253        54.55        54.73        56.525 2 54.550 0.811 44.240 95.98

13 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 57.87        59.309 2 57.074        58.906 2 57.9        56.709        60.709 2 59.022 2 56.709 0.781 44.290 95.87

14 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 58.551        59.441 2 56.03        60.419 4 56.774        55.745        55.221        55.651        55.221 0.810 44.729 94.93

15 740 Jeff K Ford Focus ST STX 266.76 200 60.031        56.826        55.374                                                                55.374 0.813 45.019 94.32

16 82 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 57.806        57.358        57.07        60.471 2 66.596 4 60.011 2 57.555        56.755        56.755 0.794 45.063 94.23

17 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 STR 60.902 2 56.006        58.218 2 56.751 2 55.162        54.915        60.488 4 55.177        54.915 0.823 45.195 93.95

18 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 258.274 200 56.17        59.71 4 57.825 2 58.267 2 59.852 4 58.542 2 55.865        55.865 0.813 45.418 93.49

19 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 72.869        59.049        58.315        58.158        58.674        58.228        59.004        61.053 2 58.158 0.781 45.421 93.48

20 N 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 58.838        260.076 200 60.541 2 57.486        59.333 2 59.594        57.221        56.168        56.168 0.816 45.833 92.65

21 753 Nathan W Nissan 240sx SM 62.437 2 55.826        56.56        53.796        57.063 2 55.003        54.247        54.073        53.796 0.853 45.888 92.53

22 72 Wes H Audi S4 BS 58.102        56.9        57.41        57.726 2 58.802 2 57.793 2 58.073 2 58.959 2 56.900 0.808 45.975 92.36

23 8 Michael H Scion FR-S DS 70.257        59.336        59.653        59.331        60.263        72.439        58.232        58.052        58.052 0.794 46.093 92.12

24 N 711 Brian S Mazda MX-5 Miata ES 65.522        60.18        58.598        58.586                                                                58.586 0.787 46.107 92.09

25 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 258.659 200 64.831 4 56.078        54.978        57.222 2 55.134        54.507        60.132 4 54.507 0.853 46.494 91.33

26 N 2 Dean M Honda Type R SMF 57.526        61.889 4 56.003        55.661        59.784 4 56.149        55.578        55.92        55.578 0.839 46.630 91.06

27 11 Chris M Mazda MX-5 CS 262.4 200 61.232        62.192        61.253        61.624        61.835        60.867        59.766        59.766 0.805 48.112 88.26

28 40 Chris B Ford Focus ST STR 263.841 200 59.097        61.283 4 61.17 4                                                         59.097 0.823 48.637 87.30

29 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 62.266        61.346        63.558 2 60.897        65.275 2 61.718        61.045                      60.897 0.813 49.509 85.77

30 114 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 269.633 200 67.932        67.305        63.854        264.327 200 264.852 200 66.418        65.217        63.854 0.787 50.253 84.50

31 121 Keith B Nissan 350z STU 271.191 200 62.903        65.048        63.408        65.79        265.849 200 67.99        70.695        62.903 0.824 51.832 81.92

32 N 21 Kevin P Honda Type R SMF 68.04        263.083 200 63.241        62.032        269.584 202 62.967        262.227 200               62.032 0.839 52.045 81.59

33 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 SM 267.2 200 265.16 200 63.956        264.065 200 64.75        64.644 2 62.743        63.137        62.743 0.853 53.520 79.34

34 N 777 Sam L Chrysler Pt Cruiser FP 64.538        263.708 200 65.206 2 63.256        64.358        62.26        65.535 2 63.097        62.260 0.863 53.730 79.03

35 254 Paige E Subaru Impreza SM 273.588 200 72.523        68.871        68.198        265.922 200 71.276 4 64.388        65.356        64.388 0.853 54.923 77.31

36 90 Riley B Porsche 914 SM 73.429        85.428 10 68.135        67.48        71.631 2 67.348        68.563 2 65.923        65.923 0.853 56.232 75.51

Fastest time of the day was 51.988 by Dave M

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 50 Dave M Honda CRX 51.988

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 53.022

3 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 53.578

4 37 Bryan A Subaru WRX 53.634

5 124 Matt M Scion Frs 53.686

6 753 Nathan W Nissan 240sx 53.796

7 6 Mike P Acura RSX 54.369

8 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 54.445

9 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 54.507

10 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 54.550

11 46 William H Scion Frs 54.799

12 782 Eric R Mazda miata 54.884

13 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 54.915

14 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 55.115

15 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 55.221

16 740 Jeff K Ford Focus ST 55.374

17 2 Dean M Honda Type R 55.578

18 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 55.865

19 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 56.168

20 104 Eric M Honda Civic 56.562

21 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 56.709

22 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 56.755

23 72 Wes H Audi S4 56.900

24 8 Michael H Scion FR-S 58.052

25 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 58.158

26 711 Brian S Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.586

27 40 Chris B Ford Focus ST 59.097

28 11 Chris M Mazda MX-5 59.766

29 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 60.897

30 21 Kevin P Honda Type R 62.032

31 777 Sam L Chrysler Pt Cruiser 62.260

32 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 62.743

33 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 62.903

34 114 Scott L Porsche 944 63.854

35 254 Paige E Subaru Impreza 64.388

36 90 Riley B Porsche 914 65.923


